Issue 26 « April 2015
Annamrita -

Food as Pure as Nectar

ISKCON Food Relief Foundation

~ NEWSLETTER

Shout Out

Vehicle Inauguration by ONGC team

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC) is an Indian multinational oil and gas
company. It is India's largest oil and gas exploration and production company. It produces
around 69% of India's crude oil and around 62% of its natural gas. They had visited
Annamrita a couple of months ago and promised to help us out with our project and true to
their promise ONGC sponsored a delivery vehicle for
Annamrita that will help transport khichdi boxes to slum
schools.

This vehicle has the capacity to deliver mid-day meals to over
4,500 underprivileged children and is a necessary part of the
logistics involved in implementing the mid-day meal program.

We thank them for their benevolence and look forward to their
continued support.

Shubhangi, ONGC, “Blessed food. By definition it is Prasad. Proud to be associated in intervention which is bringing smiles
toso many faces.”

Annamrita Supports Power For One

Power For One which is a Crowd funding platform for NGO's to help raise funds. Power for
\ . One truly believes that it takes One to start a revolution, they are showcasing NGOs on
( t ‘”q I'F| their platform which they hope to raise awareness and funds for.

Anamrita Annamrita will collaborate with Power For One and run a campaign starting July to raise

tood tar ||ts funds for Wada tribal area schools. Wada has 30,000 children in their tribal belt that

urgently need help in getting healthy, nutritious meals daily. Annamrita would like to reach

out to these children to enable them to get healthy meals daily so that they can focus better on their studies and fight
classroom hunger. You can visit the Annamrita page on the site at  http://powerforone.org/#/campaign/23



Please do visit the page, share it and donate generously.
The children of Wada need your help!!!

Ekam Foundation visits Annamrita

True development and lasting change can only be
brought about through the combined efforts of society
at large and the joint co-operation of organizations that
work together towards a common goal. This month Annamrita was visited by the Ekam Foundation - a registered non-
profit organization that addresses the neo-natal, pediatric and maternal health care needs of underprivileged children by

complimentingand augmenting existing public and private healthcare services.

The Ekam Foundation is going to implement School Health Program in collaboration with Annamrita to bring about a
behavioral change in the hygiene habits of school children with long term impact. The program will target all school going
children below 14 years of age attending primary schools run by government of Maharashtra.

Proposed intervention will deal with educating children about importance of hand washing, personal hygiene and
sanitation and proper nutrition practices thus increasing students' knowledge about health and disease prevention.
Proposed intervention will also impart training about the proper techniques of hand washing, personal hygiene practice
and adequate nutrition.

Lion's Club of Juhu visits Annamrita

The Lion’s club has a mission to create and foster a spirit
of understanding among all people for humanitarian
needs by providing voluntary service through
community involvement and international co-

operation. The members of Lion's Club of Juhu paid a
visit to the Annamrita Tardeo kitchen in order to know
aboutits functioning. They were all anxious to see the cooking and transportation process of meals.

The Lion's Clubs have been extending their support over the past years, and we look forward to their continuous support.

“I have visited this kitchen for the first time and feel extremely happy to see the kitchen. | have never come across such a
neat and clean kitchen elsewhere. In fact, | feel, the children who are served by ISKCON are lucky for such hygienic and
nutritious meals.”- Harshad Mehta, member of Lion's Club of Juhu.

Indo American Chamber of Commerce — CSR Beyond Compliance One year On

The Indo American Chamber of Commerce is a non-government, industry led
and industry-managed organization, playing a proactive role in India's
development process and serves as a much needed link between the business
communities of India and the United States of America. The success of the 1st
Conference on Corporate Social Responsibility held last year has driven the West
India Council of the Chamber to host the 2nd segment titled “Corporate Social
Responsibility: Beyond Compliance - One year on...State of the Mission” on
April 7, 2015 at Hotel Taj Mahal Palace, Mumbai. The conference covered the
detailed review of Companies Act 2013 (Section 135 & Schedule VII) and its
present status in the corporate and social sector; lllustrations of CSR in an MNC Company and the outcome; CSR
investment and taxation issues; along with many more topics. The Chief Guest for the event was Shri Chennamaneni
Vidyasagar Rao, Hon'ble Governor of Maharashtra. Annamrita representatives attended the event along with several

corporates and government agencies.



Workshops & Events

Khichdi Drive at IIFL

India Infoline Ltd, a leading financial services company in India, promoted by first
generation entrepreneurs supports Annamrita in its endeavors to reach out to more
children with Mid Day meals.

IIFL has been supporting Annamrita in their work and also have donated a vehicle for 1"
meal transportation few months back. In continuation of their support they organized a -
Khichdi Drive at their Lower Parel office for their employees to get a first hand taste of the
khichdi and understand out project better. Our work was not only loved and
appreciated by all employees but they also contributed towards our cause with all their
heart. We thank all the [IFL employees for their valuable contribution and look forward
to further engagement.

Annamrita —Inter Branch Cricket Tournament

Hard work and commitment is what has driven Annamrita to the level that it has
achieved today. So once in a while when we get the chance to break away from the
busy humdrum, we make the most of it.

Annamrita has its Sports Day on Sunday 12th April. We had various activities for all staff,
right from management to the helper staff. Various teams were formed between
branches days in advance and they participated in a host of activities like kabaddi, box
cricket and football. The goal was to encourage the sportsmanship of every individual &
to build up the team spirit.

A day started with an ecstatic Kirtan and was then followed by a sumptuous breakfast
after which all the 8 participating teams were ferried to the venue where the games
began.

The final victorious Palghar team won a grand prize with a big round of cheers.
Mr Rajendra Pujari — Program Director Maharashtra presided over the event.

guidelines. Managing audits and

Khichdi Kings

Name: Mr Balaji lyer

Designation: Process and Statutory Compliance Auditor,
Pan India

How long have you been with Annamrita?

I joined Annamrita on 04/01/2011

What were you doing before you joined Annamrita?
Before joining Annamrita | was employed with J.PMorgan
Chase Services Pvt Ltd, Mumbai

What I like most about my work with Annamrita?

At Annamrita | get a chance to hone my skills by
overseeing and managing regulatory compliance issues
within an organization often include leading enterprise
compliance efforts, designing and implementing internal
controls, policies and procedures to assure compliance
with applicable laws and regulations and third party

investigations into regulatory and
compliance issues and responding
to requests for information from
regulatory bodies.

What I dislike about my work?

| have to deal with people who are
not ready for change

Why Annamrita?

Annamrita gives me an opportunity to indirectly provide
service to the 9.5 lakh underprivileged children across
India, which would never have happened in any other
organization. It also gives me a chance to interact with
over 1,500 employees spread across eight states of India.
We get to work together as one team that makes a
positive impact on the lives of the future generation of
our country.

LA

Rotary Clubs from district 3140 have so far sponsored 7810 children with
Mid-day meals for the Rotary year of 2014-2015




O NN O Ul W N =

Thank you to our generous Donors

A.V.Rama Raju

Abdul Hamid Shaikh
Abhijith Guduru

Advait Bhosale

Ajay Mapara

Akhil K. Mehta

Alka Singh

Amit Joshi

Amit Pasari

Anand Singh

Anish Tulsian

Arham Yuva Seva Group
Ashima Mehra

Ashok Malhotra

Ashok R. Mudaliar

Atul Shah

Awesh Jain

B1G1 Giving

Balcon Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
Bhavesh Gandhi
Bhuvaneswari Sreedharan
C. RavindraMenon
Chandan Steel Ltd .
Chandrakant C. Desai
Charities Aid Foundation India
Colonel Bhide

CSC Pharmaceuticals International
Deepa Khatanhar
Deepak Ramakant Temkar
Dhirajlal M Shah

Dhirajlal Shah

Dhruv Placement and HR Services Pvt. Ltd.

Diacentre

Dinesh Tanwar

Dollar R. Mathuria

Dr. Deepa Dinesh Bajani

Dr.N. P Singh

Dr. Shilpa Mittal

Durgesh Kotwal

Feminine And Infant Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.
Ganesh Ramakrishnan

Gaurav Singhvi

Gaurni Nadkarni

Gerad Financial Services Pvt Ltd
Give India

Gujarat Organics Ltd

Gulf Polymers FZE

Hadrien Mendonca

Harsha Parmar

HBM International

Hemlata Nikam

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

Hiren Bhanu

Hridayansh P. Bajani

IIFL Holdings Limited
Impact India Foundation
Jai Prakash Rathi
Jampade S. Mahakal
Jawaharlal Nahata
Jayesh Mahabir Gadodia
Jiss Methew Jacob
Jitendrajalan

Jivaush Rahul Bagga

JSW Steel Ltd

K. R. Steel Tube Co.
KalpitJ. Choksi
Kameswara Rao Chilukuri
Kapadia Jamnadas Vallabhdas HUF
Karthikeyan Panneer Selvan
Karunya Trust

Keshav V. Adya

Kiran Gupta

Krishna Kumar V.

Krishna Venkatarama
Krishnakant C Shah
Krsna Priy Vivek

Krunal Harshad Sanghavi
Kube Research Services .
Little Hearts

Mahendra Sharma
Mangesh Kotkar
Mangesh Sonawane
Manu Lund

Mayank Khare

Meghna Khanna

Mehul Bhanushali
MiamiMehra

Minal Chavan

Mittal P Vora

Mona G. Nevatia

Motila |Oswal Securities Ltd
Mr. Purshotam Mirgh

Mr. Viki Chauhan
Murthy Chaturvedula
Nagasubramanian Krishnan
Nagraj Shaldar

Naseem Banu Shaikh
Natasha Fernandes
Naveen Krishna Tokala
Neelakantan K.

Neeru Sharma

Nilesh Arvind Varma
Nilesh P Mirgh




103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

Thank you to our generous Donors

Niranjan Kumar Upadhye
Nishant Katoch

Nitin Goyal

Nitin Honawar

P Srinivasan

P Sriniwas Rao

Paresh Parmar

Paresh Ramesh Janani
Pillairkulam Parthasarathy
Poonam P. Mirgh

Pradeep Bhushanam
Pratibha Munshi

Praveen Pathak

Prayesh Jain

Priyanka Gupta

Punit Vasu

Punjab National Bank

R & R Foundation India

R. V. Nadkarni

Rahul Gangadhar Udavant
Rajanala Narayana
Rajeev Kharkanis

Rajesh Altekar

Rajesh Rai

Rajiv ArunWadke
RajivMehta

Rajnikant R. Pathak

Ram Pervela

Ramesh M. Prajapati
Ranganathan Venkitaraya
Rani Poddar

Ranjit Pawar

Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers Ltd.
Ravi Appari

Ravi Punjabi

Reach Social & Walfare Association
Rengarajan Veerasamy
Reshma Sadique Bhaiji
Reshma Singhal

Rohit Chhabra

Rotary Club of Lokhandwala Kandivali
Charitable Trust

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

Russell Pet

S. 1. Industries .

Sachin Agrawal

Sachin H. Lanjewar
Sachin Shah

Sagar Bejalwar

Sai Hari Kodali

Sandesh Rao

Sanjay Barrot

Sanjay Manohar Sagwekar
Sanjay Rasiklal Shah
Sanjeev Kotkar

Sarada Kankatala

Satyapal Kathura

Saurabh Bhattacharya
Seema Sunil Rane

Shailaja Hublikar

Shobha

Shyamsunder Regunathan
Sitaram Dhepe
Sivagamasundari Arunachalam
Social Service League Bombay
Sonal Panchal

Sonam Mayekar

Suhani & Trishnaa Singh
Sumanta Patro

Super Sales

Suresh Kumar

Sushant Bhattacharya
Sushil Vishwakarma

T. Veeraraghavan

Tarang R. Bhanushali
TroncomedizineTherapeutico
Urvish Plastics

V. K. Jain

Vallamsetla Rao

Vikram Shah

Vinita Bhandari

Vishesh Jain

Yashomati Rajnikant Desai
Yogesh Agrawal

Yogesh Pawar

ISKCON Food Relief Foundation is looking out for talented and committed
individuals to join us as interns or full time employees for various vacancies we
have at the moment.We also require individuals with strong Sales skills to
promote our cause and help us to raise funds. For more information about these

profiles or Internships please contact dilzad on dilzad@annamrita.org




Annamrita, ISKCON Food Relief Foundation

19, Jaywant Industrial Estate, 63, Tardeo Road, Tardeo, Mumbai-400 034.
Tel-022 - 23531530. Email- info@annamrita.org Web- www.annamrita.org

ISKCON" :
UPIREDE Follow us on AnnamritalSKCON on _f & &

FOUNDATION



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

