For Private Circulation only, Not for Sale



A) Shout out

B) Workshops & Events

C) Khichdi Kings

D) Donor List

E) Join Us

**Issue 26 • April 2015** 

Annamrita -Food as Pure as Nectar

# **ISKCON Food Relief Foundation**

# **Shout Out**

#### **Vehicle Inauguration by ONGC team**

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC) is an Indian multinational oil and gas company. It is India's largest oil and gas exploration and production company. It produces around 69% of India's crude oil and around 62% of its natural gas. They had visited Annamrita a couple of months ago and promised to help us out with our project and true to

their promise ONGC sponsored a delivery vehicle for Annamrita that will help transport khichdi boxes to slum schools.

This vehicle has the capacity to deliver mid-day meals to over 4,500 underprivileged children and is a necessary part of the logistics involved in implementing the mid-day meal program.

We thank them for their benevolence and look forward to their continued support.





Shubhangi, ONGC, "Blessed food. By definition it is Prasad. Proud to be associated in intervention which is bringing smiles to so many faces."



#### **Annamrita Supports Power For One**

Power For One which is a Crowd funding platform for NGO's to help raise funds. Power for One truly believes that it takes One to start a revolution, they are showcasing NGOs on their platform which they hope to raise awareness and funds for.

Annamrita will collaborate with Power For One and run a campaign starting July to raise funds for Wada tribal area schools. Wada has 30,000 children in their tribal belt that urgently need help in getting healthy, nutritious meals daily. Annamrita would like to reach

out to these children to enable them to get healthy meals daily so that they can focus better on their studies and fight classroom hunger. You can visit the Annamrita page on the site at http://powerforone.org/#/campaign/23

Please do visit the page, share it and donate generously. The children of Wada need your help!!!

#### **Ekam Foundation visits Annamrita**

True development and lasting change can only be brought about through the combined efforts of society at large and the joint co-operation of organizations that





work together towards a common goal. This month Annamrita was visited by the Ekam Foundation - a registered non-profit organization that addresses the neo-natal, pediatric and maternal health care needs of underprivileged children by complimenting and augmenting existing public and private healthcare services.

The Ekam Foundation is going to implement School Health Program in collaboration with Annamrita to bring about a behavioral change in the hygiene habits of school children with long term impact. The program will target all school going children below 14 years of age attending primary schools run by government of Maharashtra.

Proposed intervention will deal with educating children about importance of hand washing, personal hygiene and sanitation and proper nutrition practices thus increasing students' knowledge about health and disease prevention. Proposed intervention will also impart training about the proper techniques of hand washing, personal hygiene practice and adequate nutrition.





#### Lion's Club of Juhu visits Annamrita

The Lion's club has a mission to create and foster a spirit of understanding among all people for humanitarian needs by providing voluntary service through community involvement and international cooperation. The members of Lion's Club of Juhu paid a visit to the Annamrita Tardeo kitchen in order to know

about its functioning. They were all anxious to see the cooking and transportation process of meals.

The Lion's Clubs have been extending their support over the past years, and we look forward to their continuous support.

"I have visited this kitchen for the first time and feel extremely happy to see the kitchen. I have never come across such a neat and clean kitchen elsewhere. In fact, I feel, the children who are served by ISKCON are lucky for such hygienic and nutritious meals."- Harshad Mehta, member of Lion's Club of Juhu.

#### Indo American Chamber of Commerce – CSR Beyond Compliance One year On

The Indo American Chamber of Commerce is a non-government, industry led and industry-managed organization, playing a proactive role in India's development process and serves as a much needed link between the business communities of India and the United States of America. The success of the 1st Conference on Corporate Social Responsibility held last year has driven the West India Council of the Chamber to host the 2nd segment titled "Corporate Social Responsibility: Beyond Compliance - One year on...State of the Mission" on April 7, 2015 at Hotel Taj Mahal Palace, Mumbai. The conference covered the detailed review of Companies Act 2013 (Section 135 & Schedule VII) and its



present status in the corporate and social sector; Illustrations of CSR in an MNC Company and the outcome; CSR investment and taxation issues; along with many more topics. The Chief Guest for the event was Shri Chennamaneni Vidyasagar Rao, Hon'ble Governor of Maharashtra. Annamrita representatives attended the event along with several corporates and government agencies.

# **Workshops & Events**

#### Khichdi Drive at IIFL

India Infoline Ltd, a leading financial services company in India, promoted by first generation entrepreneurs supports Annamrita in its endeavors to reach out to more children with Mid Day meals.

IIFL has been supporting Annamrita in their work and also have donated a vehicle for meal transportation few months back. In continuation of their support they organized a Khichdi Drive at their Lower Parel office for their employees to get a first hand taste of the khichdi and understand out project better. Our work was not only loved and appreciated by all employees but they also contributed towards our cause with all their heart. We thank all the IIFL employees for their valuable contribution and look forward to further engagement.





#### **Annamrita –Inter Branch Cricket Tournament**





Hard work and commitment is what has driven Annamrita to the level that it has achieved today. So once in a while when we get the chance to break away from the busy humdrum, we make the most of it.

Annamrita has its Sports Day on Sunday 12th April. We had various activities for all staff, right from management to the helper staff. Various teams were formed between branches days in advance and they participated in a host of activities like kabaddi, box cricket and football. The goal was to encourage the sportsmanship of every individual & to build up the team spirit.

A day started with an ecstatic Kirtan and was then followed by a sumptuous breakfast after which all the 8 participating teams were ferried to the venue where the games began.

The final victorious Palghar team won a grand prize with a big round of cheers. Mr Rajendra Pujari – Program Director Maharashtra presided over the event.

### **Khichdi Kings**

Name: Mr Balaji Iyer

Designation: Process and Statutory Compliance Auditor,

Pan India

How long have you been with Annamrita?

I joined Annamrita on 04/01/2011

#### What were you doing before you joined Annamrita?

Before joining Annamrita I was employed with J.P.Morgan Chase Services Pvt Ltd, Mumbai

#### What I like most about my work with Annamrita?

At Annamrita I get a chance to hone my skills by overseeing and managing regulatory compliance issues within an organization often include leading enterprise compliance efforts, designing and implementing internal controls, policies and procedures to assure compliance with applicable laws and regulations and third party

guidelines. Managing audits and investigations into regulatory and compliance issues and responding to requests for information from regulatory bodies.

#### What I dislike about my work?

I have to deal with people who are not ready for change



Annamrita gives me an opportunity to indirectly provide service to the 9.5 lakh underprivileged children across India, which would never have happened in any other organization. It also gives me a chance to interact with over 1,500 employees spread across eight states of India. We get to work together as one team that makes a positive impact on the lives of the future generation of our country.



Rotary Clubs from district 3140 have so far sponsored 7810 children with Mid-day meals for the Rotary year of 2014-2015

# Thank you to our generous Donors

1	A. V. Rama Raju	52	Hiren Bhanu
2	Abdul Hamid Shaikh	53	Hridayansh P. Bajani
3	Abhijith Guduru	54	IIFL Holdings Limited
4	Advait Bhosale	55	Impact India Foundation
5	Ajay Mapara	56	Jai Prakash Rathi
6	Akhil K. Mehta	57	Jampade S. Mahakal
7	Alka Singh	58	Jawaharlal Nahata
8	Amit Joshi	59	Jayesh Mahabir Gadodia
9	Amit Pasari	60	Jiss Methew Jacob
10	Anand Singh	61	JitendraJalan
11	Anish Tulsian	62	Jivaush Rahul Bagga
12	Arham Yuva Seva Group	63	JSW Steel Ltd
13	Ashima Mehra	64	K. R. Steel Tube Co.
14	Ashok Malhotra	65	Kalpit J. Choksi
15	Ashok R. Mudaliar	66	Kameswara Rao Chilukuri
16	Atul Shah	67	Kapadia Jamnadas Vallabhdas HUF
17	Awesh Jain	68	Karthikeyan Panneer Selvan
18	B1G1 Giving	69	Karunya Trust
19	Balcon Engineers Pvt. Ltd.	70	Keshav V. Adya
20	Bhavesh Gandhi	71	Kiran Gupta
21	Bhuvaneswari Sreedharan	72	Krishna Kumar V.
22	C. Ravindra Menon	73	Krishna Venkatarama
23	Chandan Steel Ltd .	74	Krishnakant C Shah
24	Chandrakant C. Desai	75	Krsna Priy Vivek
25	Charities Aid Foundation India	76	Krunal Harshad Sanghavi
26	Colonel Bhide	77	Kube Research Services.
27	CSC Pharmaceuticals International	78	Little Hearts
28	Deepa Khatanhar	70 79	Mahendra Sharma
29	Deepak Ramakant Temkar	80	Mangesh Kotkar
30	Dhirajlal M Shah	81	Mangesh Sonawane
31	Dhirajlal Shah	82	Manu Lund
32	Dhruv Placement and HR Services Pvt. Ltd.	83	Mayank Khare
33	Diacentre	84	Meghna Khanna
34	Dinesh Tanwar	85	Mehul Bhanushali
35	Dollar R. Mathuria	86	Miami Mehra
		87	Minal Chavan
36 37	Dr. Deepa Dinesh Bajani	88	Mittal P. Vora
	Dr. N. P. Singh	89	Mona G. Nevatia
38	Dr. Shilpa Mittal		Motila lOswal Securities Ltd
39	Durgesh Kotwal	90	
40	Feminine And Infant Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.	91	Mr. Purshotam Mirgh
41	Ganesh Ramakrishnan	92	Mr. Viki Chauhan
42	Gaurav Singhvi	93	Murthy Chaturvedula
43	Gaurni Nadkarni	94	Nagasubramanian Krishnan
44	Gerad Financial Services Pvt Ltd	95	Nagraj Shaldar
45	Give India	96	Naseem Banu Shaikh
46	Gujarat Organics Ltd	97	Natasha Fernandes
47	Gulf Polymers FZE	98	Naveen Krishna Tokala
48	Hadrien Mendonca	99	Neelakantan K.
49	Harsha Parmar	100	Neeru Sharma
50	HBM International	101	Nilesh Arvind Varma
51	Hemlata Nikam	102	Nilesh P. Mirgh

## Thank you to our generous Donors

	main you to our	901	
103	Niranjan Kumar Upadhye	144	Russell Pet
104	Nishant Katoch	145	S. I. Industries .
105	Nitin Goyal	146	Sachin Agrawal
106	Nitin Honawar	147	Sachin H. Lanjewar
107	P. Srinivasan	148	Sachin Shah
108	P. Sriniwas Rao	149	Sagar Bejalwar
109	Paresh Parmar	150	Sai Hari Kodali
110	Paresh Ramesh Janani	151	Sandesh Rao
111	Pillairkulam Parthasarathy	152	Sanjay Barrot
112	Poonam P. Mirgh	153	Sanjay Manohar Sagwekar
113	Pradeep Bhushanam	154	Sanjay Rasiklal Shah
114	Pratibha Munshi	155	Sanjeev Kotkar
115	Praveen Pathak	156	Sarada Kankatala
116	Prayesh Jain	15 <i>7</i>	Satyapal Kathura
117	Priyanka Gupta	158	Saurabh Bhattacharya
118	Punit Vasu	159	Seema Sunil Rane
119	Punjab National Bank	160	Shailaja Hublikar
120	R & R Foundation India	161	Shobha
121	R. V. Nadkarni	162	Shyamsunder Regunathan
122	Rahul Gangadhar Udavant	163	Sitaram Dhepe
123	Rajanala Narayana	164	Sivagamasundari Arunachalam
124	Rajeev Kharkanis	165	Social Service League Bombay
125	Rajesh Altekar	166	Sonal Panchal
126	Rajesh Rai	167	Sonam Mayekar
127	Rajiv ArunWadke	168	Suhani & Trishnaa Singh
128	Rajiv Mehta	169	Sumanta Patro
129	Rajnikant R. Pathak	170	Super Sales
130	Ram Pervela	171	Suresh Kumar
131	Ramesh M. Prajapati	172	Sushant Bhattacharya
132	Ranganathan Venkitaraya	173	Sushil Vishwakarma
133	Rani Poddar	174	T. Veeraraghavan
134	Ranjit Pawar	175	Tarang R. Bhanushali
135	Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers Ltd.	176	TroncomedizineTherapeutico
136	Ravi Appari	177	Urvish Plastics
137	Ravi Punjabi	178	V. K. Jain
138	Reach Social & Walfare Association	179	Vallamsetla Rao
139	Rengarajan Veerasamy	180	Vikram Shah
140	Reshma Sadique Bhaiji	181	Vinita Bhandari
141	Reshma Singhal	182	Vishesh Jain
142	Rohit Chhabra	183	Yashomati Rajnikant Desai
143	Rotary Club of Lokhandwala Kandivali	184	Yogesh Agrawal
	Charitable Trust	185	Yogesh Pawar



ISKCON Food Relief Foundation is looking out for talented and committed individuals to join us as interns or full time employees for various vacancies we have at the moment. We also require individuals with strong Sales skills to promote our cause and help us to raise funds. For more information about these profiles or Internships please contact dilzad on dilzad@annamrita.org





# Annamrita, ISKCON Food Relief Foundation 19, Jaywant Industrial Estate, 63, Tardeo Road, Tardeo, Mumbai-400 034. Tel-022 - 23531530. Email- info@annamrita.org Web- www.annamrita.org

Follow us on AnnamritalSKCON on **If** & **E** 





